

Board of Commissioners Resolution

15 West Kellogg Blvd. Saint Paul, MN 55102 651-266-9200

B2025-007

Sponsor: Board of Commissioners Meeting Date: 1/7/2025

Title: Appointment of Members to the Ramsey County Regional File Number: 2024-413

Railroad Authority for 2025

Background and Rationale:

The Ramsey County Board of Commissioners is the entity that makes appointments to the Ramsey County Regional Railroad Authority. The appointments for 2025 are as follows:

- Commissioner Tara Jebens-Singh
- Commissioner Mary Jo McGuire
- Commissioner Rena Moran
- Commissioner Rafael Ortega
- Commissioner Mai Chong Xiong
- Commissioner Kelly Miller

Recommendation:

The Ramsey County Board of Commissioners resolved to:

Approve the appointment of members to the Ramsey County Regional Railroad Authority for the year 2025.

A motion to approve was made by Commissioner Moran, seconded by Commissioner McGuire. Motion passed.

Aye: - 6: Jebens-Singh, McGuire, Miller, Moran, Ortega, and Xiong

By:

Jason Yang, Interim Chief Clerk - County Board